Maine law.
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SHEEp IN PERRY-·FISH IN ROSS AND CONROY LAKES. 

Chapter 473. 
An Act to ameml Section fonr of Chapter two hundred and two of the Private and 

Special Laws of eighteen Ilundred and ninety.nine, entitled "An Act for tile bet­
·.ter protection of sbeep in tile town of Perry." 

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in 
Legislature assembled, as follows: 

Section four of chapter two hundred and two of the private 
and special laws of eighteen hundred and ninety-nine is hereby 
amended by adding thereto the following words: 

'One-half of said fine shall go to the complaJinant and onee-half 
to the town of Perry aforesaid.' 

So that said section shall read as tullows: 
'Section 4. Any member of said tribe of Il1'dians at Pleasant 

Point that keeps a dog contrary to the provisions of this act shall 
pay a fine of ten dollars or be punished by imprisonment in the 
jail in the county of 'Washington for not more than thirty days. 
One-half of said fine shall go to the complainant and one-half to 
the town of Perry aforesaid.' 

Approved March 21, 1901. 

Chal)t~r 474. 
An Act to prevent tlle taking of fish from Ross and Conroy lakes, in Littleton and 

Monticello, in the county of Aroostook. 

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in 
Legilia/ure assembled, as follows: 

It shall be unlawful to fish for, take, catch or kill at any time 
any kind of fish in Ross or Conroy lakes, in Littleton and Mon­
-ticello, Aroostook county, fcr a period of five years, under the 
penalties provided in the general law for illegal fishing. 

Approved March 21, 1901. 
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